EL DORADO COUNTY SPONSORED HEALTH PLANS
MONTHLY RATES EFFECTIVE Jan 1, 2013 FOR

AFFILIATED EMPLOYERS

If Employer's M.O.U. with County provides no retiree continuation coverage to
Retirees, the following rates apply for active employees regardless of which County
Sponsored Plan(s) are elected by employees.

Employee Only $936.73
Employee + 1 $1,762.77
Employee + 2 or more $2,424.76

If Employer's M.O.U. with the County provides for retiree continuation coverage for
Retirees, the following rates will apply for active employees, regardless of which
County-Sponsored Plan(s) are elected by employees.

Employee Only $955.46
Employee + 1 $1,798.03
Employee + 2 or more $2,473.26

District Retiree Continuation rates, if available to District Retirees by M.O.U. with the
County, are the same as for El Dorado County Retirees. Retiree rates vary depending
upon the Plan which is elected, Medicare enrollment status of the retiree, and number of
covered dependents.

Notes:

- Affiliated Employers each have their own rules regarding the employer's share versus
the employee's share in the cost of Health Benefits. The above rates reflect the total cost,
regardless of which County Health Plan is elected by an employee.

- COBRA continuation coverage is available to Qualified Beneficiaries directly through El
Dorado County as required by federal law, at slightly different rates.




